TOWN OF BRUNSWICK

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, upon the call of the Supervisor, a Special/Workshop Meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Brunswick will be held on Monday, May 9, 2022, commencing at 7:00 P.M., at the Brunswick Town Hall, 336 Town Office Road, in the Town of Brunswick, New York, for the following purposes:

- To consider reports from the Town Code Enforcement Officer/Building Inspector and a Town-designated licensed professional engineer stating that a certain fence owned by Barry Thompson now being constructed on a lot located at 383 North Lake Avenue, in the Town of Brunswick, is unsafe and dangerous pursuant to Town of Brunswick Local Law No. 3 of the Year 2012, entitled the "Unsafe Buildings, Structures, Equipment and Sites Law of the Town of Brunswick" (also designated as Chapter 59 of the Town Code of the Town of Brunswick; and
- 2. To consider the adoption of a Resolution and Order in accordance with Section 59-5 and Section 59-6 of the Town Code of the Town of Brunswick determining that the said fence is dangerous and unsafe, directing that said fence be secured and repaired or demolished and removed, directing that the securing or removal of the fence be commenced within 20 days after the service of a Notice on the owner of the property upon which the fence is located, and completed within 45 days thereafter, scheduling a public hearing before the Town Board to further consider the unsafe fence and the Order to secure and repair or demolish and remove the same, and directing such further appropriate relief as provided in Section 59-6 of the Town Code of the Town of Brunswick.

DATED: May 5, 2022 Brunswick, New York

BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD

William J. Lewis Town Clerk